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LOK SABHA

UN STARRED QUESTION NO. 2766
TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 28, 2018/PAUSHA 7, 1940 (SAKA)

ATAL PENSION YOJANA


2766. Shrimati P.K. Sreemathi Teacher

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to modify the Atal Pension Yojana (APY); and
(b) if so, the details of money one needs to park every month in the APY to reach the monthly income goal at age 60 and the pension they are eligible for?


ANSWER


The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance
(Shri Shiv Pratap Shukla)


(a) to (b) Pension Fund Regulatory & Development Authority (PFRDA) has submitted a proposal to increase the age of entry and enhancing the monthly pension under APY to the Government. The issue is under examination.
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